505626418 08/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5673222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL G. DOSTER	08/16/2019
JIM F. WARNER	08/16/2019
MATTHEW A. DEBROSSE	08/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOUBLE DOUBLE D, LLC
Street Address:	9020 BEECH GROVE ROAD
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16543179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hilary.crookston@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 255 E. FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73611-16/DDD0008PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HILARY CROOKSTON
SIGNATURE:	/HILARY CROOKSTON/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Compiled Signed Assignment#page1.tif

source=Compiled Signed Assignment#page2.tif

source=Compiled Signed Assignment#page3.tif

source=Compiled Signed Assignment#page4.tif

source=Compiled Signed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 050078 FRAME: 0748

505626418

source=Compiled Signed Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 050078 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Daniel G. Doster of Waynesville, Chicago, Illinois, and Michael A. DeBrosse of Dayton, Ohio, here ASSIGNORS, invented certain new and useful DEGRADABLE CFEATURES, for which the ASSIGNORS executed an application	inafter called the ONTAINMENT
for which said application for United States Patent was filed on	
☐ Patent Application Serial No	
▼ Attorney Docket No. <u>73611-16/DDD0008PA</u>	,
WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS hereby does authoriz and/or agent(s) recording the present assignment, to insert above t number of said application, when known;	e and request the attorney(s) he filing date and application

WHEREAS, **Double Double D**, **LLC**, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 9020 Beech Grove Road, Burlington, KY, 41005, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNEE*, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the ASSIGNORS to assign all rights, including but not limited to all substantive rights as well as the (future) right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any and all PCT Contracting States to the above referenced application to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the (future) right to claim priority, in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession, in any and all foreign countries, including without limit all PCT Contracting States, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNORS hereby does authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents thereon, and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for

which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and

ASSIGNORS hereby does authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and

ASSIGNORS hereby does agree that, upon request, ASSIGNORS will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

[Remainder left intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS W and seal as of the	HEREOF, the ASSIGNOR, I	ANIEL G. DOSTER, has hereunto set its hand AGUST . 2019
By: ALL DANIEL G.	DOSTER DOSTER	
Witness:		
State of Nor	th Carolina	
County of	th Carolina) ake)ss	
the above County personally knows	and State, personally appea to me, and acknowledged the	, 20 <u>19</u> before me a Notary Public in and for red the above named <u>Daniel</u> <u>6. DoSter</u> ne execution of the foregoing assignment as a free
act and deed for t	he purpose herein set forth.	estimating.
	SAMUEL J SMITH Notary Public, North Carolir Wake County My Commission Expires November 28, 2023	I CHAMMULE LE DEC
		IM F. WARNER, has hereunto set its hand and, 20
By: JIM F. WAF	NER	
Witness:		
State of		
County of) ss	•
the above County personally known	and State, personally appea	, 20_ before me a Notary Public in and for red the above named
4.11		Notary Public

ASSIGNORS:

ASSIGNORS:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and scal as of the	the ASSIGNOR, DANIEL G. DOSTER, has hereunto set its hand day of, 20
By: DANIEL G. DOSTER	
Wimess:	
State of	
County of	
On this da the above County and Stat personally known to me, a act and deed for the purpo	e, personally appeared the above named nd acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free
	Notary Public
IM F.WARNER Wimess State of Anna/+ County of Hand Anna/+ On this Hand	av at 10000 1 20 / before me a Notary Public in and for are, personally appeared the above named 100 / 100000 and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free ose herein set forth
	Notary Public Ability Segance Notary Public Ability Segance Notary Public Connecticut My Commission expressing a

PATENT REEL: 050078 FRAME: 0753

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASS	IGNOR,	MICHAEL A. D	EBROSSE, has hereunto set its
hand and seal as of the/6	day of	AUGUST	,20 <u>/</u> /9
by: <u>Mahal A. De Bapal</u> michael a. debrosse			
Witness:			
State of 04/0	}		
S) ss		
State of <u>OHIO</u> County of Moute on EAY	_ Ś		
	ally appe	ared the above na the execution of	ore me a Notary Public in and for uned <u>MACHAEL A. DEBAGISE</u> the foregoing assignment as a free
		Pagro	<u>CA: Kinzdom</u> ublic
		Notary P	nblic
		* 1 > 0 *** J *	TT T CO T

ASSIGNEE:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE has hereunto	set its hand and seal as of the
16th day of August	.20 <u>19</u>
DOUBLE DOUBLE D, LLC By:	
Witness: State of North (action) County of Make ss On this 16th day of August, 201 the above County and State, personally appeared the abo	Defore me a Notary Public in and for ve named Daniel G. Doster
personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.	an of the foregoing assignment as a free
	SAMUEL J SMITH Notary Public, North Carolina Wake County My Commission Expires November 28, 2023

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT.